

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3326-3328 of 2001

Pratiraksha Mazdoor Sangh (MPF)

Appellant (s)

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Others

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/04/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKSHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. for  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

For Respondent(s)

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of service, State of Maharashtra, Union of India and the General Manager, Ordinance Factory, Ambarnath, District Thane, Maharashtra, respondent No.4 herein, have not put in appearance. We sent for an Officer from the office of the Attorney General. Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG appears and as usual pleads ignorance on behalf of Union of India about the pendency of these appeals. He assures that proper remedial measures will be taken to put the office of the Attorney General in order and ensures proper/better representation in future to avoid any inconvenience to the Court.

Adjourned till after vacation.

In the meantime, State of Maharashtra as well as Union of India are directed to put in appearance.

Issue fresh notice to the General Manager, Ordinance Factory,

Ambarnath, District Thane, Maharashtra, respondent No.4 herein.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master